
2025 Long Beach State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-31   Conf: 15-15   Home: 11-15   Away: 8-15   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (410), Opp (451)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (7), Charpiot (3), Briseno (2), Champagne (2), Opp (4)   
Picked Off: Briseno (2), Cadena (1), Champagne (1), Charpiot (1), Elliot (1), Enright (1), Toomey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Ortega (5), Stewart (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Larson 3, Geiss 2, Banda 1, Montgomery 1, Williams 1,
Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-160), Stewart (35-47), Ortega (13-19), Jackson (12-14), Kahalekai (10-10), Geiss (7-11), Roblez (7-
12), Gebb (6-6), Iglesias (6-7), Montgomery (4-6), Donegan (3-5), Larson (3-5), Ramos (3-3), Banda (2-4), Diez (2-2), Fields (2-3), Liu (2-
3), Russell (2-2), Puett (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Ashworth, Kyle .330 53-52 194 43 64 12 2 2 35 86 .443 37 9 38 2 .456 1 1 6-11 111 6 0 1.000
3 Briseno, Armando .279 42-41 154 25 43 8 0 6 35 69 .448 19 2 31 4 .360 3 1 1-4 40 63 6 .945
23 Toomey, Matt .278 45-40 133 21 37 9 2 3 14 59 .444 9 8 47 0 .360 0 1 4-5 64 2 2 .971
10 Champagne, Alex .259 53-53 189 41 49 10 2 0 17 63 .333 31 17 33 5 .406 2 8 14-16 127 0 0 1.000
14 Cadena, Nathan .245 53-53 188 23 46 5 2 7 36 76 .404 21 20 57 1 .375 3 3 7-12 162 65 7 .970
48 Stewart, Conner .217 41-35 106 20 23 2 1 2 16 33 .311 9 12 17 3 .344 1 6 1-3 293 26 1 .997
8 Charpiot, Connor .210 51-48 181 21 38 12 1 1 32 55 .304 27 5 21 4 .320 6 1 1-2 251 30 6 .979
31 Lina, Dylan .286 22-20 70 17 20 3 1 5 15 40 .571 8 7 20 2 .407 1 3 0-0 22 24 5 .902
33 Ortega, Efren .244 16-16 41 9 10 1 0 0 3 11 .268 12 3 8 1 .446 0 2 1-1 114 11 1 .992
24 Enright, Trotter .240 31-28 96 17 23 4 1 0 8 29 .302 17 0 31 2 .354 0 0 2-3 43 64 9 .922
6 Elliot, Easton .216 28-19 74 11 16 4 0 0 4 20 .270 4 4 18 3 .293 0 1 3-4 33 46 2 .975
5 Evans, Jake .192 33-27 99 12 19 4 0 3 13 32 .323 17 6 39 2 .344 0 2 2-2 28 57 5 .944
7 Taylor, Luke .186 29-21 86 7 16 2 0 1 15 21 .244 4 4 32 0 .253 1 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Montgomery, Reid .102 34-13 49 4 5 2 0 0 2 7 .143 6 1 24 0 .211 1 1 1-2 35 0 2 .946
42 Roulston, Justin .095 19-3 21 5 2 1 0 0 3 3 .143 2 4 16 0 .296 0 0 1-2 8 0 0 1.000
15 Samayoa, Zech .059 10-3 17 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .059 0 1 8 0 .111 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
30 Jackson, Dylan .000 8-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 1 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 23 3 1 .963
20 Greenhouse, Landon .000 4-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .240 53-53 1715 277 412 79 12 30 249 605 .353 227 104 453 29 .360 19 31 44-68 1391 456 59 .969
Opponents .281 53-53 1834 345 516 124 11 51 324 815 .444 224 97 405 19 .385 19 21 60-80 1402 477 48 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Roblez, Albert 2.78 4-3 19 3 0 0-1 4 58.1 34 20 18 28 79 10 2 4 .168 4 9 0 0 4
50 Larson, Van 3.95 1-0 18 3 0 0-0 0 27.1 24 13 12 11 17 11 1 2 .233 1 4 0 0 0
47 Geiss, Owen 4.90 6-8 16 11 0 0-1 1 68.0 75 39 37 25 44 20 1 6 .287 5 22 1 3 4
13 Montgomery, Kellan 4.97 9-4 14 14 1 0-0 0 76.0 93 49 42 29 60 19 1 9 .301 1 9 0 3 3
39 Fields, Jake 6.00 0-2 14 10 0 0-0 0 36.0 39 27 24 22 38 9 1 5 .277 4 6 0 1 3
37 Ramos, Alex 6.41 0-3 21 2 0 0-0 1 26.2 25 21 19 10 24 3 1 3 .243 1 7 0 1 1
35 Donegan, Josh 6.52 0-1 14 6 0 0-1 2 38.2 45 28 28 14 29 11 0 2 .294 0 6 0 2 4
17 Russell, Jakob 6.57 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 21 9 9 4 17 4 0 1 .368 1 4 1 1 0
16 Williams, Nick 6.75 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 6 6 5 10 3 0 0 .313 2 4 0 0 0
32 Gebb, Tyler 7.54 0-0 28 0 0 0-1 1 37.0 43 34 31 18 27 10 2 9 .281 2 4 0 3 1
52 Kahalekai, Ka’imi 8.65 0-6 16 3 0 0-1 2 34.1 35 35 33 23 30 9 0 5 .257 3 6 0 1 0
55 Banda, Cristien 11.12 1-2 14 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 29 23 21 12 14 5 2 1 .382 2 6 0 0 1
29 Diez, Erick 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 4 4 6 3 0 0 0 .222 1 1 0 2 0
40 Pirrello, Michael 13.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
11 Iglesias, Joey 14.94 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 30 26 26 9 7 6 0 4 .417 2 5 2 2 0
26 Puett, Austin 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 5 3 1 0 0 .375 0 2 0 0 0
46 Liu, Arthur 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 .500 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.23 22-31 221 53 1 2 11 463.2 516 345 321 224 405 124 11 51 .281 31 97 4 19 21
Opponents 4.56 31-22 226 53 0 5 17 467.1 412 277 237 227 453 79 12 30 .240 36 104 3 19 31



2025 Long Beach State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Champagne, Alex 127 127 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ashworth, Kyle 117 111 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 Geiss, Owen 24 8 16 0 1.000 1 7 4 .636 0 0
35 Donegan, Josh 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
42 Roulston, Justin 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gebb, Tyler 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
15 Samayoa, Zech 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Greenhouse, Landon 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Banda, Cristien 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
48 Stewart, Conner 320 293 26 1 .997 3 35 12 .745 1 0
33 Ortega, Efren 126 114 11 1 .992 0 13 6 .684 5 0
8 Charpiot, Connor 287 251 30 6 .979 13 0 0 — 0 0
6 Elliot, Easton 81 33 46 2 .975 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Toomey, Matt 68 64 2 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cadena, Nathan 234 162 65 7 .970 17 0 0 — 0 0
30 Jackson, Dylan 27 23 3 1 .963 0 12 2 .857 0 0
12 Montgomery, Reid 37 35 0 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Briseno, Armando 109 40 63 6 .945 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Evans, Jake 90 28 57 5 .944 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Montgomery, Kellan 18 9 8 1 .944 0 4 2 .667 0 0
24 Enright, Trotter 116 43 64 9 .922 7 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lina, Dylan 51 22 24 5 .902 3 0 0 — 0 0
50 Larson, Van 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 2 .600 0 0
39 Fields, Jake 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Williams, Nick 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ramos, Alex 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Roblez, Albert 6 1 3 2 .667 1 7 5 .583 0 0
52 Kahalekai, Ka’imi 6 0 4 2 .667 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
11 Iglesias, Joey 4 0 2 2 .500 0 6 1 .857 0 0
29 Diez, Erick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Borgogno, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Russell, Jakob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Puett, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Pirrello, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Liu, Arthur 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Taylor, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1906 1391 456 59 .969 71 120 40 .750 6 0
Opponents 1927 1402 477 48 .975 101 88 46 .657 7 1


